
Brommastafetten 2008

1 Karlstad Ulvsby 1159
Linda Strandh 143 95 238
Henric Nordlöf 142 94 236
Jonas Olsson 139 94 233
Krister Alesved 139 91 230
Roger Jansson 139 83 222

2 Moälven Modo 1153
Mikael Olofsson 140 95 235
Linda Gustavsson 143 92 235
Petter Eriksson 140 92 232
Maria Falck 136 95 231
Mats Kallin 137 83 220

3 Bälgviken 1147
Elin Åhlin 141 94 235
Niklas Halling 141 92 233
Jonas Malmqvist 142 91 233
Hans Sundén 142 89 231
Göran Åhlin 129 86 215

4 Lidingö 1146
Lars Erik Eriksson 139 92 231
Marie Arvidsson 139 92 231
Tore Bjurvén 141 88 229
Stewe Eklund 135 93 228
Jens Olof Sätterlund 141 86 227

5 Ununge 1143
Stefan Lundqvist 143 93 236
Lars Göran Lundqvist 142 91 233
Therese Danielsson 142 88 230
Linda Bergman 137 91 228
Jan Wallerström 132 84 216

6 Söderala 1132
Helena Jansson 142 90 232
Peter Lavér    141 89 230
Bengt Jansson 135 93 228
Stefan Burchardt 139 87 226
Carina Norling 132 84 216

7 Ale 1127
Donald Johansson 144 91 235
Emil Johansson 139 90 229
Hardy Brännström 139 86 225
Rickard Edin 128 91 219
Alf Edin 134 85 219

8 F 21 Luleå 1127
Urban Johansson 141 90 231
Henrik Hansson 140 90 230
Harry Östling 136 92 228
Peter Östling 135 90 225
Per Östling 132 81 213



9 Mönsterås 1125
Roger Hansson 141 93 234
Peter Persson 139 88 227
Danne Lundquist 141 86 227
Per Claesson 140 84 224
Clas Bernhardsson 133 80 213

10 I 19/A 9 Boden 1123
Camilla Lindfors 142 90 232
Henry Lindström 136 93 229
Tommy Isaksson 143 84 227
Anton Lindfors 136 87 223
Fredrik Ågren 134 78 212

11 Skultuna 1109
Fredrik Åkerlund 141 94 235
Marie Heisl 138 91 229
Hans Hägglund 138 90 228
Jan Larsen 136 81 217
Mattias Andersson 126 74 200

12 Dals Ed 1109
Charlotte Karlsson 140 91 231
Tomas Johannesson 140 90 230
Dick Edman 134 89 223
Lennart Karlsson 129 90 219
Mikael Blomgren 124 82 206

13 Sth Central 1105
Sture Tibblin 142 94 236
Lennart Tibblin 144 92 236
Jan Halling 138 91 229
Sten Göransson 133 86 219
Nebojsa Stanimirovic 111 74 185

14 Ålem 1102
Viktor Karlsson 140 93 233
Victor Karlsson 143 90 233
Jan Nordstrandh 134 83 217
Morgan Karlsson 136 79 215
Simon Karlsson 125 79 204

15 S 3 Boden 1102
Jan Olof Lampinen 136 91 227
Lars Gunnar Marklund 141 84 225
Kjell Marklund 139 84 223
Matthias Lampinen 133 81 214
Roger Andersson 124 89 213

16 Bromma 1098
Ulf Ingmansson 139 89 228
Niklas Hallberg 131 94 225
Kenneth Hagenstam 137 88 225
Margareta Ottosson 129 82 211
Sven Erik Staaf 134 75 209

17 Evertsberg 1093
Niklas Broberg 143 90 233
Glen Broberg 145 85 230
Lars Olov Persson 136 90 226
Jannika Persson 130 88 218
Tommy Jågas 111 75 186



18 Västerås 1074
Kjell Pettersson 140 92 232
Lars Pettersson 135 92 227
Calle Lennquist 137 87 224
John Erik Lennkvist 122 77 199
Martin Sandberg 114 78 192

19 Ramselefors 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0

20 Umeå 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0
walk over 0 0 0



Brommastafetten 2008
Individuellt

1 Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby 50 50 43 143 47 48 95 238
2 Sture Tibblin Sth Central 49 49 44 142 46 48 94 236
3 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby 49 49 44 142 48 46 94 236
4 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 50 49 44 143 47 46 93 236
5 Lennart Tibblin Sth Central 49 50 45 144 49 43 92 236
6 Mikael Olofsson Moälven Modo 49 47 44 140 47 48 95 235
7 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 49 48 44 141 48 46 94 235
8 Fredrik Åkerlund Skultuna 48 50 43 141 48 46 94 235
9 Linda Gustavsson Moälven Modo 46 50 47 143 49 43 92 235

10 Donald Johansson Ale 49 50 45 144 48 43 91 235
11 Roger Hansson Mönsterås 49 50 42 141 49 44 93 234
12 Jonas Olsson Karlstad Ulvsby 48 49 42 139 48 46 94 233
13 Viktor Karlsson Ålem 49 50 41 140 47 46 93 233
14 Niklas Halling Bälgviken 49 48 44 141 49 43 92 233
15 Jonas Malmqvist Bälgviken 48 47 47 142 46 45 91 233
16 Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge 49 48 45 142 50 41 91 233
17 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg 48 48 47 143 46 44 90 233
18 Victor Karlsson Ålem 49 49 45 143 48 42 90 233
19 Kjell Pettersson Västerås 48 49 43 140 46 46 92 232
20 Petter Eriksson Moälven Modo 47 49 44 140 47 45 92 232
21 Helena Jansson Söderala 47 48 47 142 48 42 90 232
22 Camilla Lindfors I 19/A 9 Boden 49 50 43 142 49 41 90 232
23 Maria Falck Moälven Modo 47 49 40 136 49 46 95 231
24 Lars Erik Eriksson Lidingö 50 46 43 139 46 46 92 231
25 Marie Arvidsson Lidingö 48 49 42 139 48 44 92 231
26 Charlotte Karlsson Dals Ed 50 47 43 140 48 43 91 231
27 Urban Johansson F 21 Luleå 49 50 42 141 48 42 90 231
28 Hans Sundén Bälgviken 48 48 46 142 48 41 89 231
29 Krister Alesved Karlstad Ulvsby 48 47 44 139 47 44 91 230
30 Tomas Johannesson Dals Ed 49 49 42 140 46 44 90 230
31 Henrik Hansson F 21 Luleå 49 49 42 140 50 40 90 230
32 Peter Lavér    Söderala 48 49 44 141 46 43 89 230
33 Therese Danielsson Ununge 48 50 44 142 48 40 88 230
34 Glen Broberg Evertsberg 49 49 47 145 46 39 85 230
35 Henry Lindström I 19/A 9 Boden 49 48 39 136 49 44 93 229
36 Jan Halling Sth Central 48 48 42 138 47 44 91 229
37 Marie Heisl Skultuna 49 48 41 138 49 42 91 229
38 Emil Johansson Ale 47 48 44 139 46 44 90 229
39 Tore Bjurvén Lidingö 48 50 43 141 48 40 88 229
40 Bengt Jansson Söderala 46 49 40 135 49 44 93 228
41 Stewe Eklund Lidingö 49 48 38 135 50 43 93 228
42 Harry Östling F 21 Luleå 48 49 39 136 48 44 92 228
43 Linda Bergman Ununge 47 47 43 137 48 43 91 228
44 Hans Hägglund Skultuna 46 49 43 138 48 42 90 228
45 Ulf Ingmansson Bromma 49 46 44 139 47 42 89 228
46 Lars Pettersson Västerås 50 46 39 135 50 42 92 227
47 Jan Olof Lampinen S 3 Boden 49 49 38 136 50 41 91 227
48 Peter Persson Mönsterås 50 47 42 139 45 43 88 227
49 Jens Olof Sätterlund Lidingö 48 49 44 141 48 38 86 227
50 Danne Lundquist Mönsterås 48 50 43 141 48 38 86 227
51 Tommy Isaksson I 19/A 9 Boden 48 49 46 143 44 40 84 227
52 Lars Olov Persson Evertsberg 47 48 41 136 48 42 90 226
53 Stefan Burchardt Söderala 49 48 42 139 48 39 87 226
54 Niklas Hallberg Bromma 46 48 37 131 48 46 94 225
55 Peter Östling F 21 Luleå 49 45 41 135 48 42 90 225
56 Kenneth Hagenstam Bromma 44 48 45 137 48 40 88 225
57 Hardy Brännström Ale 48 47 44 139 48 38 86 225



58 Lars Gunnar Marklund S 3 Boden 49 49 43 141 47 37 84 225
59 Calle Lennquist Västerås 48 49 40 137 49 38 87 224
60 Per Claesson Mönsterås 48 47 45 140 46 38 84 224
61 Dick Edman Dals Ed 45 48 41 134 46 43 89 223
62 Anton Lindfors I 19/A 9 Boden 50 48 38 136 47 40 87 223
63 Kjell Marklund S 3 Boden 49 46 44 139 48 36 84 223
64 Roger Jansson Karlstad Ulvsby 49 47 43 139 44 39 83 222
65 Mats Kallin Moälven Modo 48 47 42 137 47 36 83 220
66 Rickard Edin Ale 49 48 31 128 48 43 91 219
67 Lennart Karlsson Dals Ed 45 48 36 129 49 41 90 219
68 Sten Göransson Sth Central 47 48 38 133 46 40 86 219
69 Alf Edin Ale 48 44 42 134 47 38 85 219
70 Jannika Persson Evertsberg 42 45 43 130 45 43 88 218
71 Jan Nordstrandh Ålem 43 49 42 134 45 38 83 217
72 Jan Larsen Skultuna 48 47 41 136 41 40 81 217
73 Jan Wallerström Ununge 48 46 38 132 45 39 84 216
74 Carina Norling Söderala 48 50 34 132 47 37 84 216
75 Göran Åhlin Bälgviken 48 50 31 129 47 39 86 215
76 Morgan Karlsson Ålem 47 49 40 136 43 36 79 215
77 Matthias Lampinen S 3 Boden 47 49 37 133 47 34 81 214
78 Roger Andersson S 3 Boden 45 41 38 124 48 41 89 213
79 Per Östling F 21 Luleå 44 48 40 132 48 33 81 213
80 Clas Bernhardsson Mönsterås 46 46 41 133 47 33 80 213
81 Fredrik Ågren I 19/A 9 Boden 47 48 39 134 46 32 78 212
82 Margareta Ottosson Bromma 46 46 37 129 47 35 82 211
83 Sven Erik Staaf Bromma 45 49 40 134 47 28 75 209
84 Mikael Blomgren Dals Ed 45 47 32 124 48 34 82 206
85 Simon Karlsson Ålem 47 46 32 125 49 30 79 204
86 Mattias Andersson Skultuna 50 46 30 126 47 27 74 200
87 John Erik Lennkvist Västerås 46 45 31 122 45 32 77 199
88 Martin Sandberg Västerås 43 47 24 114 45 33 78 192
89 Tommy Jågas Evertsberg 45 45 21 111 48 27 75 186
90 Nebojsa Stanimirovic Sth Central 45 45 21 111 48 26 74 185



Placering Förening Poäng
10 9 8 10*

1 Moälven Modo 144
2 Söderala 143
3 I 19/A 9, Boden 140
4 Sth Central 139 8

5 Karlstad Ulvsby 139 6

6 Ununge 138 8

7 Bälgviken 138 5

8 Lidingö 137 7

9 Evertsberg 137 6

10 Ale 136 5

11 F 21, Luleå 136 4

12 Mönsterås 134 7

13 Skultuna 134 6

14 Bromma 133 8

15 Västerås 133 6

16 Ålem 132 6

17 Dals Ed 132 4

18 S 3, Boden 129
19 Ramselefors wo
20 Umeå wo

Mönsterås Skf VPR 2008



Förbund Omgång 1 Omgång 2 Totalt

1 Värmlands Skfb, S 141,33 94,33 235,67
2 Södermanlands Skfb, D 141,33 92,33 233,67
3 Västernorrlands Skfb, Y 138,67 94,00 232,67
4 Stockholms A&B Skfb, AB 140,83 91,50 232,33
5 Dalarnes skfb, W 141,33 88,33 229,67
6 Norrbottens Skfb, BD 139,83 89,67 229,50
7 Kalmar Läns Södra Skfb, Hs 138,75 88,25 227,00
8 Gävleborgs Skfb, X 136,33 89,00 225,33
9 Västmanlands Skfb, U 136,75 88,50 225,25
10 Västgöta Dals Skfb, Pd 134,33 90,00 224,33

Särskiljning sker på omgång 2.

Normas Vandringspris 2008



Final Mästerskap Brommastafetten 2008
1 Donald Johansson Ale 58 30 30 7 8 8
2 Henric Nordlöf Karlstad Ulvsby 56 29 27 7 8 6
3 Petter Eriksson Moälven Modo 57 29 29 7 7
4 Viktor Karlsson Ålem 57 30 29 6
5 Stefan Lundqvist Ununge 53 29 27
6 Jonas Olsson Karlstad Ulvsby 53 29 27
7 Elin Åhlin Bälgviken 57 29 26
8 Roger Hansson Mönsterås 55 28
9 Victor Karlsson Ålem 53 28

10 Linda Strandh Karlstad Ulvsby 55 27
11 Sture Tibblin Sth Central 53
12 Fredrik Åkerlund Skultuna 53
13 Lennart Tibblin Sth Central 52
14 Linda Gustavsson Moälven Modo 52
15 Niklas Broberg Evertsberg 52
16 Niklas Halling Bälgviken 50
17 Jonas Malmqvist Bälgviken 50
18 Lars Göran Lundqvist Ununge 50
19 Mikael Olofsson Moälven Modo 49
20 Kjell Pettersson Västerås 0


